TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		101/04/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bryant & Stratton College, Inc.
Street Address:	2410 North Forest Road, Suite 101
City:	Getzville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14068
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1537739	BRYANT & STRATTON
Registration Number:	1539681	BRYANT & STRATTON FOUNDED 1854 LEARNING FOR EARNING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 326-3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: Clare T. Selden, Esq. Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 2: Jones Day

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	435285-610070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clare T. Selden

REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0600 900243874

Signature:	/Clare T. Selden/
Date:	01/10/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=II. GE fully executed trademark release and reassignment agreement#page1.tif source=II. GE fully executed trademark release and reassignment agreement#page2.tif source=II. GE fully executed trademark release and reassignment agreement#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0601

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of January 4, 2013 by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Bank").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, BRYANT & STRATTON COLLEGE, INC., a New York corporation (the "Grantor") is a party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 1, 2008 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Bank in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Bank, as administrative agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2008, at Reel 003709, Frame 0676; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Bank hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "**Trademark Rights**"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Bank hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Bank, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0602 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Name:

Title:

KRISTINA M. MOURLOT

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE 1

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Trademark Description	U.S. Trademark Registration No.
-----------------------	---------------------------------

Bryant & Stratton
Bryant & Stratton
Founded 1854 Learning
for Earning

1537739 1539681

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 01/10/2013